23.01.1994, which is Annexure-A1, which we quote:

“CERTIFICATE

It is to certified that Sri. Narasimhaiah, Contingent Watchman working
at this office for the past 14 years and he is working 12 hours from
5.30 PM to 8.00 AM. He is drawing monthly emoluments of Rs. 924/-
(Rupees Nine hundred and twenty four only). He is honest punctual in
duties. His conduct is good.

Sd/-
Sub Post Master (LSG)

Yeshwanthpur,
Bangalore

Bangalore – 560 022.
Date: 23.01.1994”

It indicates that applicant had been working in Yeshwanthpur post office for

12 hours from 5.30 PM in the evening to 8 AM in the next morning.